4
Ó
0
-
~~

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	04-18-2007
OMB O. H. C. 0054 00077 00	

U.S. I	DEPARTM	ENT OF C	OMMERCE
United Sta	tes Patent	and Trade	mark Office

	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	III III III III III III III III III II				
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and trademark office. The Director of the U. S. Patent and trademark office. The Director of the U. S. Patent and trademark office.				
4	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
5	Earth Care, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
ý		Name: Louis Nascone, II			
9		Internal PO Box 286			
4.16.07	Individual(s) Association	Address:			
7	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: PO Box 286			
	X Corporation- State: New Jersey	01100171001001			
	Other	City: Ocean Gate			
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: New Jersey			
		Country: USA Zip: 08740			
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship USA			
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
	Execution Date(s) June 1, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Execution Date(s)	Corporation Citizenship			
	X Assignment Merger	Other Individual Citizenship USA			
!	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.				
	A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
04/17/2007 DB		2,189,487			
01 FC:8521	TRNE 00000023 2189487				
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
ŀ	TINT MAN	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).			
ŀ	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence				
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
	Name: Lawrence D. Mandel	regionations inversed.			
	Internal Address: Suite 5	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$50.00			
		Authorized to be charged by credit card			
1	Street Address: 80 Scenic Drive	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address:	X Enclosed if necessary 501237			
	Encohold				
Í	City:Freehold	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 문 중			
İ	State: NJ Zip: 07728	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
ļ	Phone Number: 732-761-1610	Expiration Date So			
	Fax Number: 732-761-1611	b. Deposit Account Number			
	Email Address: lmandel@mandelpeslak.com	b. Deposit Account Number			
}-	9. Signature:	April 11, 2007			
}	Signature	Date			
ĺ	Lawrence D. Mandel, Attorney	Total number of pages including cover			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Earth Care, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, having a business address at PO Box 355, Ocean Gate, New Jersey 08740, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of a certain United States Trademark Registration (hereinafter the "Registration"), and of the trademark of said Registration and the goodwill associated therewith identified as follows below:

TRADEMARK U.S. REG. NO. REG. DATE

TINT MAN 2,189,487 September 15, 1998

WHEREAS, Louis Nascone, II, an individual and citizen of the United States of America, having an address of PO Box 286, Ocean Gate, New Jersey 08740, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", acquired all rights, title, and interest in, and to the Trademarks, the Registration, and to the trade identification and goodwill symbolized thereby, by Agreement dated June 1, 2006;

WHEREAS, both parties desire to confirm that ASSIGNEE has acquired and holds all rights, title, and interest in, and to the Trademark and Registration, and to the trade identification and goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the Trademark Registration to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assign, as fully and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0021



Attorneys at Law

80 Scenic Drive Suite 5 Freehold, New Jersey 07728

www.mandelpeslak.com

732-761-1610

fax: 732-761-1611

Lawrence D. Mandel

NJ • NY • PA Bars

Arthur M. Peslak

NJ • NY Bars

April 11, 207

Mail Stop Recordation Services Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Trademark Assignment

Mark: TINT MAN Owner: Earth Care, Inc. Reg. No.: 2,189,487

Reg Date: September 15, 1998

Our File No.: NAS-002

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are:

- 1. Trademark Recordation Form cover sheet with supporting documentation;
- 2. A check in the amount of \$50.00 covering the Filing Fees; and
- 3. One return postcard.

The Commissioner is also authorized to credit any overpayment or charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account No. 501237. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for such purpose.

Please direct all further communication respecting the above-referenced Recordation to the undersigned at the address indicated in the letterhead.

Respectfully submitted

Lawrence D. Mandel

LDM/tk Enclosure

RECORDED: 04/16/2007

Patent • Trademark • Copyright • Unfair Competition

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0022